

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/21/13 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 018-492 & 079S-492
 PCN NO. i2wx & i2wy
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 318,191.11

COUNTY: Fall River & Custer
 PCC Pavement Repair

CONTRACT TIME: October 18, 2013

				Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construction Rapid City SD		Upper Plains Contracting Aberdeen SD	
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
018-492 PCN i2wx									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	Cu Yd	33.00		0.00	8.00	264.00	8.00	264.00
003	Gravel Cushion	Ton	16.70		0.00	40.00	668.00	40.00	668.00
004	Shot Rock	Ton	37.50		0.00	40.00	1,500.00	38.00	1,425.00
005	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	723.90		0.00	145.00	104,965.50	130.00	94,107.00
006	Dowel Bar	Each	132.00		0.00	18.00	2,376.00	14.00	1,848.00
007	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	598.00		0.00	10.00	5,980.00	12.00	7,176.00
008	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	Each	1920.00		0.00	10.00	19,200.00	15.00	28,800.00
009	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	1920.00		0.00	2.00	3,840.00	6.00	11,520.00
010	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	345.00		0.00	2.30	793.50	1.30	448.50
011	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	90.00		0.00	1.50	135.00	1.25	112.50
012	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00
013	Traffic Control	Unit	2288.00		0.00	1.15	2,631.20	6.25	14,300.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
015	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	20.00		0.00	25.00	500.00	35.00	700.00
016	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00		0.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	625.00	625.00
017	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	117.00		0.00	2.00	234.00	5.00	585.00
079S-492 PCN i2wy									
018	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
019	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	308.00		0.00	8.00	2,464.00	8.00	2,464.00
020	Gravel Cushion	Ton	154.10		0.00	40.00	6,164.00	40.00	6,164.00
021	Shot Rock	Ton	346.70		0.00	40.00	13,868.00	38.00	13,174.60
022	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	714.40		0.00	130.00	92,872.00	130.00	92,872.00
023	Dowel Bar	Each	132.00		0.00	14.00	1,848.00	14.00	1,848.00
024	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	342.00		0.00	8.00	2,736.00	12.00	4,104.00
025	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	Each	20.00		0.00	10.00	200.00	15.00	300.00
026	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	20.00		0.00	2.00	40.00	6.00	120.00
027	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	20.00		0.00	90.00	1,800.00	120.00	2,400.00
028	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	298.00		0.00	2.30	685.40	1.30	387.40
029	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	192.00		0.00	1.50	288.00	1.25	240.00
030	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00
031	Traffic Control	Unit	1678.00		0.00	1.15	1,929.70	6.25	10,487.50
032	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
033	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
034	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	238.00		0.00	1.15	273.70	2.00	476.00
035	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	40.00		0.00	25.00	1,000.00	35.00	1,400.00
036	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00		0.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	625.00	1,250.00
037	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	953.00		0.00	2.00	1,906.00	5.00	4,765.00
TOTAL					0.00		392,172.00		461,641.50

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/21/13 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2
 CONTRACT TIME: October 18, 2013

PROJECT NO. 018-492 & 079S-492
 PCN NO. i2wx & i2wy
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 318,191.11

COUNTY: Fall River & Custer
 PCC Pavement Repair

		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD							
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
018-492 PCN i2wx									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	89,500.00	89,500.00		0.00		0.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	Cu Yd	33.00	8.00	264.00		0.00		0.00
003	Gravel Cushion	Ton	16.70	50.00	835.00		0.00		0.00
004	Shot Rock	Ton	37.50	57.50	2,156.25		0.00		0.00
005	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	723.90	160.00	115,824.00		0.00		0.00
006	Dowel Bar	Each	132.00	18.00	2,376.00		0.00		0.00
007	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	598.00	22.00	13,156.00		0.00		0.00
008	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	Each	1920.00	25.00	48,000.00		0.00		0.00
009	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	1920.00	5.50	10,560.00		0.00		0.00
010	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	345.00	2.00	690.00		0.00		0.00
011	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	90.00	2.00	180.00		0.00		0.00
012	Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.05	2,305.00		0.00		0.00
013	Traffic Control	Unit	2288.00	2.00	4,576.00		0.00		0.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00		0.00
015	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	20.00	40.00	800.00		0.00		0.00
016	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00	350.00	350.00		0.00		0.00
017	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	117.00	10.00	1,170.00		0.00		0.00
079S-492 PCN i2wy									
018	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	61,000.00	61,000.00		0.00		0.00
019	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	308.00	8.00	2,464.00		0.00		0.00
020	Gravel Cushion	Ton	154.10	50.00	7,705.00		0.00		0.00
021	Shot Rock	Ton	346.70	55.00	19,068.50		0.00		0.00
022	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	714.40	155.00	110,732.00		0.00		0.00
023	Dowel Bar	Each	132.00	18.00	2,376.00		0.00		0.00
024	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	342.00	22.00	7,524.00		0.00		0.00
025	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	Each	20.00	25.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
026	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	20.00	5.50	110.00		0.00		0.00
027	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	20.00	227.90	4,558.00		0.00		0.00
028	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	298.00	2.00	596.00		0.00		0.00
029	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	192.00	2.00	384.00		0.00		0.00
030	Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.05	2,305.00		0.00		0.00
031	Traffic Control	Unit	1678.00	2.00	3,356.00		0.00		0.00
032	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00		0.00
033	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00		0.00
034	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	238.00	2.00	476.00		0.00		0.00
035	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	40.00	40.00	1,600.00		0.00		0.00
036	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00	350.00	700.00		0.00		0.00
037	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	953.00	5.00	4,765.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					565,461.75		0.00		0.00